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.. W. H. JENNINGS ATTORNEY AND COUNSEL.OR 82.82 LOOKOUT AYE. - PHONE LA MI.SA OUI LA MESA, CAL1P'ORNIA 

May 5, 1938 

Senator Ed Fletcher 1018 Ninth Avenue 
San Diego, California 
Dear Senator Fletcher: 

I am enclosing herein a compulation showing the total taxes against the various pr.oper-ties in Fletcher Hills reduced to the 30¢ and 15¢ figure. 

You will recall that the county has agreed to the settlement providing the Municipal Bond Company will pay 15¢ .on the $1 .00 cash upon the property to be taken over by them in connection with the settlement. I have divided up the property in various units for the convenience of Mr. Reed and yourself, and trust that the setup is self-explanatory. You will notice on page 2 and 3 I have separately set up some small individual holdings where the total tax does not amount to very much. 
In the event that you wish any more detailed information regarding this setup I will be glad to give it to you. 

ViHJ/EB 
Enol. 

,. . -·,; . . I I • ' • .. 
'" ~ .. . •• J..... 

·Yours very truly, 

W. H. 
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Scpte~bcr S, 19.39 

Mr. w, H, Jer~njngs, Attorney La .Uasn, Lemon Grove & SpriDg Valley Irrigation District · 

• 

Le. Mesa, California • . 
. 

11y d~ar JenningSI 
'!hat is certe~nly e. splendid letter you. wrote to. 

ft~d· I hope it brings satisf~ctory ~e~ts. Uoerdyke 1 ~. • 

Yours sincerelY, .. . . 
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october 7 J 1939. 

;Colonel Ed Fl.etcher 
1020 Ninth Avenue 
san Di.ego , California 

Dear Col.onel. Fl.etcher: 

You will recall. th~t, in the deed signed by yoursel:t 
and Mrs. Fletcher to the Irrigation District inc1UCI1ng the 
Fl.etcher Dam Site lands, there was a reversionary cl.ause which 
provided for the reversion o~ the property above the 995 f'oot 
contour to the grantors, "their heirs or assigns", in the 
event that the Irrigation District shonJd fail to construct a 
permanent dam to the height of 175 feet upon the dam site 
within ten years. Ail this was no-t done by the District., the 
District claims no further interest in this real. proper-cy, but 
for the purpose of the record has authorized the execution of 
a quitclaim deed to the grantors, their _heirs or assigns, which 
wonld have the effect of cl.eariDg the record titl.e to the pro-
perty from the cl.oud created by- the original deed, to that por-
tion of the property lying above the 995 foot contour. 

Inasmuch as the . reversionary interest is to the grantors, 
their heirs or assigns, this quitclaim deed wouJ d be executed to 
yourself and urs. Fletcher in the absence ot an assignment to 
s~me other persons or corporation. .Should you wish the raver-
sionar,y interest in this prope~ to return to some person or 
organization other tban yourself' and Mrs. Fl.etcher, please de-
liver to our o~fica instruct.iona, signed by yourself and :urs. 
Fl.etcher, to the effect that your rights in this propert.v have 
been assigned by you to the organization to whom you wish tiUe 
conveyed, and fUrther instructing that the q.li.tclaim deed cover-
ing the reversionary interest be made and delivered to such 
assignee. Upon receipt ot the letter signed by youraelf' and 
70ur wife, we 111~ be able to issue our quitclaim deed to the 
organization named, covering the FJ.etcher Dam Site lands l1'1ng 
above the 995 :roo" contour. · 

Yours very ~, 
I 

\IHJ:G 

-· 

Octobarl 91 19.39 

Y.r. \~ •• H. Jennings, Attorney 
La Mesa, Le~on Grove & Spring Valley 

Irrigation District 
La :\lesn, California. 

• 

Friend Jennings: 

• 

I ~ppreciate your letter of the 7th, and 

enclosed he!"e\\•1 th find letter to the Irrigation Dist~ict 

ins true ting the district to deed the Fletcher damsi te la:1d 

above the 995 foot contour to Cu.yamaca Water Company. 

Yours sincerely, 

• 

• .I 
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Bd Fletcher Co., 
1020 Ninth Street. 
San Diego 1, California. 

Gentlemen: 

La Mesa, California 
June 7, 1946. 

In reply to your letter of May 31, 1946, your 
attention is called to the terms of the agreementof 
January 25, 1940 under vthich your Company was designated 
as the sales agents for the District owned property in 
Pletcher Hills,. which the District had acquired under a 
trust agreement with the County and the ov1nera of the 
outstanding improvement district bonds, all of which 
constituted a lien against such real property. Under the 
terms of said agreement of January 25, 1940 certain 
specific properties were listed which were to be con-
veyed to your organization in the event that within the 
time limits provided in said agreement you were able to 
dispose of sufficient property to discharge the adjusted 
liens of the county, the bondholders and ·this District. 

The property referred to in your letter of 
May 31, 1946 is not included within those properties 
to be conveyed to you upo~ the completion of your contract. 

very truly, 

-
WHJ RK 

______ .,_____ ·~ ,- ~. :, . . . . 

• 

Mr. fi . H. Jenn:Jnea, Attorney 
La lAesa, Lemon Grove & Spring Vrney 

Irrigation District 
Ln Mesa, CnJ1fornia. 

Dear Mr. Jennin(;a1 

Jul3 10, 1946 

Your lette1, o£ June ?tJ1 i c disti.'lct ~..Irprice. 
We .hava kept ' U1e !uith, oo1d off the propsrt y ,,n,e p; i ll the: dis trict 
the requirementa under our egreetWnt, s.nd do not unclcrntaue l.J1.J tl!ere 
is eJJ¥ question nbout the District giving lt3 c deed to thnt portion 
of Block 25, Fletcher llills No. 2 in the Irl'it;ution Dietrict. 

11hil.a it i s t..""Ue that the schedule attached to thnt; 
certain agreement or Jen\.lerY 251 1940 did not specify Block 25 of . 
Fletcher Hilla No. 2, t hoA:-e U·:l7e.t· r.ns CJJ1 intent:J.on by uc, no::- by the 
Dit5triot not to 1nc1uclo Block 25 in the agreement, und it uaa ncr 
undel~atnnding .£rom ·tho Di.dt.l'iot, un.cl :.w son, Zc. Flvtcl•ur, J r ., tb.o.t 
·this Block had been ineavel·tGntJ¥ left out o~ the schedulo. rre tzOre 
told to insert in in our COpy Of the cgrai::lB~mt, ni th C. .l"Ola~C!l ~icc or C2oo.oo per acre , 6llU r.u lla.vo beuu nokinn 1·~lcn~e::; on t..u o bo.ds 
and have received deoda i'rom the c'.istrict for portions ;. .. Block :5. 

\'ie have deeds traJ:t Johnoou, Inc • . £ 01' 11 or Block 25 
not included rlthin tho boundari es or t.h Dis tric t;, 'fdUcL;. ·aeJ. .. 1 ve b on 
recorded. 

Hoisbts 
As I understand it, Lot 5, loCK ,32 cf '"" ~ Jo 

-s treate tho oe.me as Block 33 end e~varLil o t.h r put·c s • 

• a £ e1 are ,ao mach enti u -d to a de · to Block 25 
as n are to t1l\l' of tho othor pro~ that ha be ·deed. U you . ._. ... 
t:tke this ran tter up 1d th • Barr! tt oDd • SQuire I ure til ill 
confin'n the r ot that 1 t · a 1nt4-nded to thro it, all in t.o 
oontract. 1h!s has been proved~ th e · h 
Block 25 at &200.oo per .acre rel. · prlce • 

Youra ftl7 
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